

MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

(Deemed University u/s 3 of UGC Act 1956)

Grade "A++ Accredited by NAAC

Sector, 1, Kamothe Navi Mumbai-410209, Tel. No.: 022-27432471 / 27432994

Email: registrar@mgmuhs.com / surgery@mgmmcha.org

AND



ABDOMINAL WALL RECONSTRUCTION SURGEONS COMMUNITY

6th August 2023

MGM Medical College, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar, constituent unit of MGMIHS, Navi Mumbai and Abdominal Wall Reconstruction Surgeons Community (AWRSC) had meeting on 6th August, 2023.

The following members participated in the meeting.

Dr. Shashank D. Dalvi

Vice Chancellor, MGMIHS

Dr. Pramod Shinde

President, AWR

Dr. Ramesh Punjani

Immediate Past President & Treasurer, AWR

Dr. Rajendra Bohra

Dean, MGM Medical College

Dr. Pravin Suryawanshi

Professor & Head, HPB Surgery

Dr. Rajendra Shinde

Professor Surgery

Dr. Rajesh Kadam

Dy. Registrar, MGMIHS

MGM Institute of Health Sciences and AWRSC have a mutual desire to develop and execute a Fellowship Program for the training of eligible General and Laparoscopic Surgeons, in the science and art of Hernia and Abdominal Wall Reconstruction in the field of Surgery.

Special Academic Board will be constituted for the development of the Fellowship program from experts of AWRSC and MGMMC, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar.

Fellowship Program will be approved by the Academic Council and Executive Council of MGM Institute of Health Sciences, Navi Mumbai for implementation at MGM Medical College, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar, in the year 2024-25.

Dr. Rajendra Bohra Dean, MGM Medical College Dr. Pravin Suryawanshi Dy. Dean, MGM Medical College Dr. Ramesh Punjani
Immediate Past President & Treasurer, AWR

Dr. Shashank D. Dalvi Vice Chancellor, MGMIHS,

Dr. Pramod Shinde

President, AWR